

Special ST Case No. 03(02)2017

Order No.36
Dt.07.10.2020

Accused Dilip Kumar Shaw @Dilip Shaw is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W- 4 and 5.

No witness is present today.

A bail prayer has been filed on behalf of accused, Dilip Kumar Shaw.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned due to resolution of local Bar and COVID-19 pandemic.

Fix 09.10.2020 for production, evidence of C.S.W- 4 and 5 and hearing bail application.

Accused is remanded to J.C. till next date.

Prosecution to produce its witnesses.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.